www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2021 I-1
RPX-4.0
DC/DC Converter
4.0 Amp
QFN
Package
Features
Power

Notes:
 Note1: Efficiency tested at +VIN= 24VDC, full load and VOUT= 5VDC
Model Numbering
Notes:
 Note2: add suffix “-R” for tape and reel packaging
  add suffix “-CT” for bag packaging (refer to “PACKAGING INFORMATION”)
Output Current Packaging (2)
RPX-4.0-__
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current max.
[mA]
Efficiency (1)
typ.
[%]
RPX-4.0 3.8 - 36 1 - 7 0 - 4000 87
ABSOLUTE MAX RATINGS (exceeding these ratings may damage the device)
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max.
Absolute Maximum Voltage
+VIN to -VIN -0.3VDC 38VDC
CTRL to GND -0.3VDC 38.3VDC
FB to GND -0.3VDC 5.5VDC
PG to GND -0.1VDC 18VDC
GND to -VIN -0.3VDC 0.3VDC
VOUT to -VIN -0.3VDC 7VDC
PGS to -VIN -0.3VDC 5.5VDC
continued on next page
Specifications
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2021 I-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifications
RPX-4.0
Series
OPERATING CONDITIONS (+VIN= 12VDC, TAMB= +25°C, unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range Refer to“Safe Operating Area” 3.8VDC 36VDC
Under Voltage Lockout
DC-DC ON, VOUT= 2.5VDC, IOUT= 0A
DC-DC OFF, VOUT= 2.5VDC, IOUT= 0A
3.12VDC
2.62VDC